AGENDA
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS COMMITTEE MEETING
TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024
7:00 P.M.
1. ROLL CALL
2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Motion to approve the agenda as presented.
3. APPROVAL OF COMMITTEE MINUTES

Proposal 129-186785-1 | 6/10/2024 | 2024 Pricing
The play components identified in this proposal are IPEMA certified. The use
and layout of these components conform to the requirements of ASTMF1487.
To verify product certification, visit www.ipema.org.
The space requirements shown in this proposal are to ASTM standards.
Requirements for other standards may be different.
Component No. Description Qty User Cap Ext. User Cap Weight Ext. Weight
Structure
Nucleus
072-0500-108C 5" OD X 108" CAPPED POST 2 0 0 57 114
072-0500-140C 5" OD X 140" CAPPED POST 1 0 0 74 74
072-0500-148C 5" OD X 148" CAPPED POST 1 0 0 78 78
072-0500-164C 5" OD X 164" CAPPED POST 1 0 0 86 86
072-0500-208C 5" OD X 208" CAPPED POST 4 0 0 109 436
072-0500-220C 5" OD X 220" CAPPED POST 2 0 0 115 230
072-0502-164S 5" OD X 164" SWAGED POST 1 0 0 86 86
072-0502-204S 5" OD X 204" SWAGED POST 1 0 0 107 107
072-0502-216S 5" OD X 216" SWAGED POST 4 0 0 113 452
072-5503-68T 5" OD X 68" TOP ALUMINUM CAPP... 2 0 0 14 28
072-5503-84T 5" OD X 84" TOP ALUMINUM CAPP... 2 0 0 17 34
270-0009 8" CLOSURE PLATE, ELLIPSE 1 0 0 8 8
270-0112 UNITARY ENCLOSURE 5 0 0 34 170
270-0129 TRIANGLE PLATFORM 1 2 2 48 48
270-0130 SQUARE PLATFORM 2 6 12 106 212